

## TOWN OF STONINGTON 2024 SEASONAL SUMMER EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Beginning immediately until April 17, 2024 applications are available from the Administrative Services Department, Stonington Town Hall, 152 Elm Street, Stonington, CT; phone (860) 535-5000 Monday–Friday between 9:00 a.m. and 3:30 p.m. or on the Town's web site <a href="https://www.stonington-ct.gov">www.stonington-ct.gov</a> for the following summer positions:

## PLAYGROUND COUNSELOR

Motivated, high energy team players who enjoy working with youth are encouraged to join our team! The camp program begins on June 24, 2024 and ends August 16 with up to 40 hours/week or up to 7 hrs/day, M-F. There will be mandatory training(s) ahead of the start date. Duties include: supervise and engage children; lead activities; and serve as a role model. Must have experience working with elementary school-aged children. Minimum age of 16 yrs. Criminal background check required. Hourly pay rate: \$15.69-\$16.19/hour, based upon experience.

<u>NOTE</u>: All former applicants/employees must complete a 2024 summer employment application to be considered for seasonal employment.

All original applications must be submitted to the Administrative Services Department, 152 Elm Street, Stonington, CT 06378 by 3:30 PM on Friday April 12, 2023

Applications can be submitted in one of the 3 ways below:

MAILED to Administrative Services Department, 152 Elm Street, Stonington, CT 06378
PLACED in the drop box at the TOP of the stairs at Stonington Town Hall, 152 Elm Street, Stonington, CT EMAILED to Jobs@stonington-ct.gov

Faxed or late applications will not be accepted. The Town of Stonington is an EOE.